Which of the following best describes your living situation?

_ = - ---

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 894 1107 519 762 720 59 336 805 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 972 1029 546 680 774 138 771 784 308

903 436 467 120 344 438 34 339 364 165
Own a house 45% 45% 45% 22% 51% 57% 25% 44% 46% 54%

C C * F F FGH

155 79 76 25 63 67 7 32 68 47

Own a condo/co-op 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 4% 9% 15%
C C * G FGH

685 321 364 202 230 253 61 287 263 73

Rent 34% 33% 35% 37% 34% 33% 45% 37% 33% 24%
I* | |

210 108 102 170 31 9 20 97 75 18

Live with parents/relatives 10% 11% 10% 31% 5% 1% 15% 13% 10% 6%
DE E I* | |
24 13 11 10 6 8 9 6 8 2
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%
GHI*
25 16 8 19 6 - 6 10 7 2
Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 1%
DE E H*

2001 972 1029 546 680 774 138 771 784 308
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Which of the following apply to you as a result of the impact of COVID-19:

A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 894 1107 519 762 720 59 336 805 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 972 1029 546 680 774 138 771 784 308
264 118 146 119 94 50 13 93 105 52
I have personally lost my job 13% 12% 14% 22% 14% 7% 10% 12% 13% 17%
DE E * G
271 127 144 102 109 60 19 99 103 50
Someone else in my household has lost their job 14% 13% 14% 19% 16% 8% 14% 13% 13% 16%
E E *
307 143 164 112 118 77 7 105 125 70
| am working reduced hours or receiving reduced pay 15% 15% 16% 20% 17% 10% 59% 14% 16% 23%
E E * F FGH
176 72 104 72 70 34 2 44 86 43
Someone else in my household is working reduced hours or
receiving reduced pay 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 4% 2% 6% 11% 14%
E E * FG FG
144 49 94 55 61 27 5 48 62 28
| am receiving CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit)
as a result of having lost my job 7% 5% 9% 10% 9% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9%
A E E *
138 51 86 43 59 35 3 53 55 27
Someone else in my household is receiving CERB (Canada
Emergency Response Benefit) as a result of having lost their
job 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4% 2% 7% 7% 9%
A E E * F
43 20 24 13 24 6 4 1 32 6
| am a small business owner and have had to temporarily
close my business as a result of COVID-19 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% * 4% 2%
E G* Gl G
29 15 14 11 14 3 2 3 19 5
I'am a small business owner receiving government support
(such as Canada Emergency Wage Subsidy (CEWS), Regional
Relief Recovery Fund (RRRF), Business Credit Availability
Program (BCAP), Canada Emergency Commercial Rent
Assistance (CECRA) 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% * 2% 2%
E E * G G
67 36 31 20 26 20 5 23 28 11
| will apply for the recently announced additional COVID-
related benefits (i.e. Canada Recovery Benefit, Canada
Recovery Sickness Benefit, and Canada Recovery Caregiving
Benefit) 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
*
58 42 16 18 29 11 - 15 34 9
I've had to defer my mortgage payments 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 3%
B E * G
145 76 69 60 48 37 7 55 61 23
| have had to defer payments on bills, credit cards, or taxes 7% 8% 7% 1% 7% 59% 59% 7% 8% 7%
E *
1138 559 579 209 369 559 100 457 430 152
None of the above 57% 58% 56% 38% 54% 72% 72% 59% 55% 49%
C cD HI* | |
2780 1309 1471 835 1023 922 166 998 1140 476
Sigma 139% 135% 143% 153% 150% 119% 120% 129% 145% 155%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



If the COVID-related government financial support ends, which of the following are you likely to do?

A B c D E F G H I |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 314 118 196 110 143 61 4 a4 122 144
Base: All Answering (wtd) 290 119 171 99 120 71 9 102 121 58
82 30 52 23 37 22 5 28 30 19
Apply for Employment Insurance benefits (El) 28% 25% 30% 23% 31% 31% 55% 27% 25% 32%
* * * * *k *
130 53 77 48 65 17 2 34 62 33
Take On More Debt (Net) 45% 44% 45% 49% 54% 24% 17% 33% 51% 57%
* E* E* * *k * G G
25 5 19 5 16 3 - 4 14 7
Use a payday loan service 8% 4% 11% 5% 14% 4% - 4% 11% 13%
* * * * * %k * G
33 14 19 13 19 1 2 5 16 11
Take out a bank loan 11% 12% 11% 13% 16% 2% 17% 5% 13% 19%
* E* E* * *k * G
51 22 29 16 29 6 2 9 26 15
Use line of credit to pay bills 18% 19% 17% 16% 24% 9% 17% 8% 22% 26%
* * E* * * % * G G
55 22 33 23 29 4 - 23 21 11
Borrow from friends or family 19% 19% 19% 23% 24% 6% - 23% 17% 19%
* E* E* * *k *
60 20 40 26 30 3 2 11 28 19
Use my credit cards to pay bills 21% 17% 23% 27% 25% 5% 17% 11% 24% 32%
* E* E* * *k * G
33 18 14 5 21 7 - 12 15 5
Declare bankruptcy 11% 15% 8% 5% 17% 10% - 12% 12% 9%
* * C* * * %k *
90 30 60 30 39 22 2 24 37 28
Use my savings to pay bills 31% 25% 35% 30% 32% 30% 17% 23% 31% 48%
* * * * *k * GH
30 16 14 7 20 4 3 7 9 10
Submit a consumer proposal to address my debt 10% 13% 8% 7% 16% 59 329% 7% 8% 18%
* * * * * % * GH
26 11 15 4 15 8 - 4 14 8
Sell my home 9% 9% 9% 4% 12% 11% - 4% 12% 14%
* * * * * % * G
43 16 27 6 27 9 - 7 23 12
Sell my assets (car, rental property, investments, etc.) 15% 13% 16% 6% 23% 13% R 7% 19% 21%
* * C* * * %k * G G
130 53 77 54 55 21 4 40 57 29
Reduce my consumer spending or expenses (i.e. cell phone,
cable, travel, discretionary spending, etc.) 45% 44% 45% 54% 46% 29% 45% 39% 47% 50%
* E* * * * % *
31 13 18 11 13 7 - 4 19 8
Defer my mortgage payments 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% - 4% 16% 14%
* * * * *k * G G
45 21 24 13 14 18 - 20 20 5
None of the above 16% 17% 14% 13% 11% 26% - 19% 17% 9%
* * * D* * %k *
734 292 442 236 362 135 19 198 330 186
Sigma 253% 245% 258% 239% 302% 189% 200% 194% 274% 323%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



